

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 43708/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 04-07-2019 in DBSAW No. 1779/2018 passed by the High Court Of Judicature For Rajasthan At Jodhpur)

STATE OF RAJASTHAN & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KAMAL TRAVELS KOKKS INTERNATIONAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.193050/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.193051/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 20-02-2020 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDU MALHOTRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY RASTOGI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Milind Kumar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Exemption from filing official translation is allowed.

Issue notice returnable in two weeks.

Dasti, in addition, is permitted.

Post the matter on 16.03.2020.

(SUSHMA KUMARI BAJAJ)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(SUNIL KUMAR RAJVANSHI)
BRANCH OFFICER